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Supplementary List of Names Added to Teachers' Register 

PuRsuANT to section 15 of the Education Amendment Act 1924, 
the following supplementary lists of additions or amendments 
made to the Teachers' Register since 20 November 1961 are 
hereby published. Names are arranged in two lists as follows: 

(1) Additions to the register or amendments in grading as a 
result of correction or change in status. 

(2) Post-primary classification. 

PRIMARY TEACHERS 

Name 

Baird, Nancy H. 
Banner, Eileen M. (Mrs) .. 
Baxter, Nora (Mrs) 
Blance, Betty M. (Mrs) 
Bunt, Loma B. (Mrs) 
Burgess, Marie J. (Mrs) 
Butler, Brian J. R. 
Caird, Doreen (Mrs) 
Callaghan, Beryl E. A. (Mrs) 
Checketts, Natalie M. (Mrs) 
Christiansen, Constance B. 
Clark, Lesley M. (Mrs) .. 
Cook, Pamela R. Y. (Mrs), B.A. 
Cooper, Shona L. (Mrs) .. 
Court, Freda M. (Mrs) 
Coury, Olive M. L. (Mrs), B.A. 
Cox, David .. 
Craven, Mavis M. (Mrs) .. 
Dale, Joy M. E. (Mrs) 
de Bell, Brian J. G. . . 
Duffy, Janice M. (Mrs) .. 
Elmsly, Ngaire M. (Mrs) 
Ewen, Flora (Mrs) 
Fleming, Grace J. (Mrs) .. 
Foster, Norman L., B.A. . . 
George, Jean L. (Mrs) 
Gibson, Kathleen E. (Mrs) 
Grant, Shirley E. (Mrs) .. 
Goulden, Monica A. (Mrs) 
Hales, Nola (Mrs) 
Hanna, Arthur R. 
Harraway, Lesley E. (Mrs) 
Healey, Tui (Mrs) 
Henry, Glenis V. 
Hoskins, Shirley A. 
Howell, Joan (Mrs) 
Hudson, Edith 0. (Mrs) 
Johnson, Colin F. 
Jolly, Lilian B. (Mrs) 
Juchnowicz, Felicja (Mrs) 
Keen, Thora P. (Mrs) 
Knudsen, Beverley C. (Mrs) 
Leffiy, Dorothy (Mrs) 
Little, Joie L. (Mrs) .. 
Liversage, Kathleen L. (Mrs) 
Logan, Dorothy B. (Mrs) 
Logan, Gwenyth F. (Mrs) 
McKay, Kae A. (Mrs) 
Mackie, Margaret A. 
McLean, Margaret A. 
Maddocks, Ella R. 
Miller, Barbara J. 
Murphy, Brian K. 
Nalder, Thomas W. 
Nola, Ivan A . . . 
O'Flaherty, Desmond T •.. 
O'Leary, Patricia (Mrs) 
Pearce, Winifred J. (Mrs) .. 
Powley, Sylbie .. 
Rhodes, Noeleen J. (Mrs) 
Robinson, John G. 
Roydhouse, Fiona (Mrs) .. 
Shalders, Beverley E. 
Sinclair, Shirley E. (Mrs) 
Sherritt, Shirley M. 
Slaney, Colleen C. 
Stevens, Barbara J. 
Sutherland, Beth C. (Mrs) 
Thompson, Jeanette M. 
Thomley, Wainwright D ... 
Van Lier, Aleida J. M. 
Verrent, Ethel C. J. (Mrs) 

~] 
~!J j ~s ~ 
57 C 
42 C 
43 C 
51 C 
44 C 
47 C 
46 C 
48 B 
61 C 
43 C 
61 C 
50 C 
60 B 
54 C 
38 C 
40 B 
62 C 
41 C 
51 C 
61 C 
61 C 
45 B 
39 C 
47 C 
40 B 
50 C 
32 C 
49 C 
61 C 
43 C 
49 B 
57 C 
43 C 
62 C 
61 C 
40 C 
50 C 
52 C 
30 C 
57 C 
40 C 
59 C 
43 C 
46 C 
52 C 
43 C 
51 C 
55 C 
62 C 
62 C 
61 C 
58 C 
61 C 
59 B 
62 C 
52 C 
43 C 
43 C 
62 C 
45 C 
50 C 
41 C 
52 C 
47 C 
61 C 
62 C 
62 C 
50 C 
62 C 
59 C 
61 C 
27 C 
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A A C 
A RA We 
A RA C 
A T 
A RA We 
A HB 
A HB 
A RA Wa 
A RA We 
A S 
A RA C 
A We 
A A HB 
A A HB 
A Wa 
A RA We 
A PA A 
A RA We 
A We 
A RA We 
A RA We 
A RA We 
A RA Wa 
A C 
B A We 
A We 
A We 
A RA We 
A RA Wa 
A RA HB 
B H Wa 
A S 
A RA Wa 
A PA A 
A RA C 
A RA HB 
A RA T 
A HB 
A S 
A We 
A RA T 
A RA C 
A 0 
A HB 
A We 
B 0 
A 0 
A HB 
A PA A 
A ,PA A 
A RA Wa 
A We 
A RA N 
A A N 
A PA A 
A A C 
A C 
A 0 
A PA A 
A RAN 
A RA Wa 
A 0 
A C 
A RA We 
A RA 0 
A PA A 
A PA A 
A RA We 
A PA A 
A We 
A RAC 
A We 

POST-PRIMARY 

Name 
Personal 

Certifi- Classifi-
cate cation 

Bray, Judith A. H/C I 
Cox, Madge E., B.A. DIP.H.SC. II 
De Felice, David A. I 
Dodge, Ernest N., B.A. B II 
Dunn, Tui E. H/C I 
Robertson, Laura E. I 
Sands, Margaret J. H/C I 
Weir, Mary F. I 

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of January 1962. 

Date of 
Classifi
cation 
1/2/62 

27/10/61 
17/10/61 
20/10/61 

1/2/62 
14/11/61 
21/11/61 
14/11/61 

A. E. CAMPBELL, Director of Education. 

Amendment of Standard Specifications 

PURSUANT to the Standards Act 1941 and regulations made there
under, the Minister of Industries and Commerce, on 29 January 
1962, amended the under-mentioned standard specifications by the 
incorporation of the amendments shown hereunder: 

Number and Title of Specification Amendment 
N.Z.S.S. 1122: 1962: Capacitors for con- No. 1 (PD 2703) 

nection to power-frequency systems; being 
BS 1650: 1955 

N.Z.S.S. 56: Electrical cable soldering sockets; No. 2 (PD 3747) 
being BS 91 : 1954 

N.Z.S.S. 158 : 1958: Tungsten filament No. 3 (PD 3371), 
general service electric lamps (200-250V) No. 4 (PD 4032) 
being BS 161 : 1956 

N.Z.S.S. 721: Pt. 5 : 1961: Terminal markings No. 1 (PD 3842) 
for input terminals of composite apparatus; 
being BS 822: Pt 5 : 1959 

N.Z.S.S. 1415 : 1958: Dimensions of 3-phase No. 1 (PD 3952) 
electric motors with ventilated enclosures; 
being BS 2960 : 1958 

N.Z.S.S. 1509 : 1961: Flexible insulating No. 1 (PD 3748), 
sleeving for electrical purposes; being No. 2 (PD 3872) 
BS 2848 : 1957 
Application for copies of the standard specifications so amended 

should be made to the N.Z. Standards Institute, Bowen State Build
ing, Bowen Street, or Private Bag, Wellington C.1. Copies of the 
amendments will be supplied free of charge, upon request. 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1962. 
E. J. SUTCH, 

Acting Executive Officer, Standards Council. 
(S.I. 114/2-121) 

Specifications Declared to be Standard Specifications 

PURSUANT to the Standards Act 1941 and the regulations made 
thereunder, the Minister of Industries and Commerce, on 18 
January 1962, declared the under-mentioned specifications to be 
standard specifications: 

Price of 
Copy 

Number and Title of Specification (Post 
Free) 
s. d. 

N.Z.S.S. 1079 : 1962: Flanged cast iron gate valves, 12 6 
classes 125 and 250, for the petroleum industry; being 
B.S. 1735 : 1960 

N.Z.S.S. 1150 : 1962: Flanged steel check valves for the 15 0 
petroleum industry; being B.S. 1868 : 1960 
Application for copies should be made to the N.Z. Standards 

Institute, Bowen State Building, Bowen Street, or Private Bag, 
Wellington C.1. 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1962. 
E. SUTCH, 

Acting Executive Officer, Standards Council. 
(S.I. 114/2-122) 

Specification Declared to be a Standard Specification 

PURSUANT to the Standards Act 1941 and the regulations made 
thereunder, the Minister of Industries and Commerce, on 
29 January 1962, declared the under-mentioned specification 
to be a standard specification: 

Number and Title of Specification: N.Z.S.S. 1122: 1962: 
Capacitors for connection to power-frequency systems, being 
BS. 1650: 1955. 

Price of Copy (Post Free): 6s. 
Application for copies should be made to the N.Z. Standards 

Institute, Bowen State Building, Bowen Street, or Private Bag, 
Wellington C.1. 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1962. 
E. J. SUTCH, 

Acting Executive Officer, Standards Council. 
(S.I. 114/2-123) 

Releasing Land From the Provisions of Part XXIV of the 
Maori Affairs Act 1953 (Maniapoto Development Scheme) 

PURSUANT to section 332 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the 
Board of Maori Affairs hereby declares that on the date of 
the publication of this notice in the Gazette the land described 
in the Schedule hereto shall cease to be subject to the pro
visions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the 
said land being so subject by virtue of a notice dated 9 August 
1939 and published in the Gazette, 10 August 1939, Volume 
II, page 2144. 


