# Supplementary List of Names Added to Teachers' Register

PURSUANT to section 15 of the Education Amendment Act 1924, the following supplementary lists of additions or amendments made to the Teachers' Register since 20 November 1961 are hereby published. Names are arranged in two lists as follows:

(1) Additions to the register or amendments in grading as a result of correction or change in status. (2) Post-primary classification.

# PRIMARY TEACHERS fon Ion

8

Name		Certificatio	OOOOBOOOOOOOCertificate	Division	Position District
		6~	ల్	ā	Pos Dis
Baird, Nancy H. Banner, Eileen M. (Mrs) Baxter, Nora (Mrs)	••	57 42	Ċ	A A	A C RA We
Baxter, Nora (Mrs)	••	43	ç	Ą	RAC
Blance, Betty M. (Mrs)	••	51 44	č	A A	T RA We
Bunt, Lorna B. (Mrs) Burgess, Marie J. (Mrs)	••	47	č	Â	HB
Butler, Brian J. R.		46	č	Ä	HB
Caird, Doreen (Mrs)	••	48	В	Α	RA Wa
Callaghan, Beryl E. A. (Mrs)	••	61	ç	Ą	RA We
Checketts, Natalie M. (Mrs)	••	43	C	A	S RA C
Christiansen, Constance B. Clark, Lesley M. (Mrs)	•••	61 50	č	A A	\$\$7_
Cook, Pamela R. Y. (Mrs), B.A.		60	В	Ä	A HB
Cooper, Shona L. (Mrs)	••	54	Ĉ C	A	A HB
Court, Freda M. (Mrs)	••	38	ç	Ą	Wa
Coury, Olive M. L. (Mrs), B.A. Cox, David	••	40 62	B	A A	RA We PA A
Craven, Mavis M. (Mrs)	•••	41	00000	Â	RA We
Dale, Joy M. E. (Mrs)		51	č	Â	337.
de Bell, Brian J. G	••	61	С	Α	RA We
Duffy, Janice M. (Mrs)	••	61	Č	Ą	RA We
Elmsly, Ngaire M. (Mrs)	••	45	B	A	RA We
Ewen, Flora (Mrs) Fleming, Grace J. (Mrs)	••	39 47	Ĉ C	A A	RA Wa C
Foster, Norman L., B.A.	•••	40	B	B	Ă We
George, Jean L. (Mrs)	•••	50	Ē	Ã	We
Gibson, Kathleen E. (Mrs)	• •	32	00000	Α	337-
Grant, Shirley E. (Mrs)	••	49	C	A	RA We
Goulden, Monica A. (Mrs)	••	61 43	č	A A	RA Wa RA HB
Hales, Nola (Mrs) Hanna, Arthur R	••	49	B	B	H Wa
Harraway, Lesley E. (Mrs)	••	57	ĉ	Ã	a .
Healey, Tui (Mrs)	••	43	С	Α	S RA Wa
Henry, Glenis V	••	62	č	A	PA A
Hoskins, Shirley A	••	61 40	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	A A	RA C RA HB
Howell, Joan (Mrs) Hudson, Edith O. (Mrs)		50	č	Â	RA T
Johnson, Colin F		52	č	Ä	HB
Jolly, Lilian B. (Mrs)	••	30	ç	A	<u>S</u>
Juchnowicz, Felicja (Mrs)	••	57	ç	A	We RA T
Keen, Thora P. (Mrs) Knudsen, Beverley C. (Mrs)	••	40 59	č	A A	RA T RA C
Leffly, Dorothy (Mrs)	•••	43	č	Â	0
Little, Joie L. (Mrs)	••	46	Ċ	A	HB
Liversage, Kathleen L. (Mrs)	••	52	ç	A	We
Logan, Dorothy B. (Mrs)	••	43	C	B	0
Logan, Gwenyth F. (Mrs) McKay, Kae A. (Mrs)	••	51 55	č	A A	O HB
McKay, Kae A. (Mrs) Mackie, Margaret A		62	č	Â	PA A
McLean, Margaret A		62	С	Α	• PA A
Maddocks, Ella R	••	61	ç	Ą	RA Wa
Miller, Barbara J	••	58	~	A	We
Murphy, Brian K Nalder, Thomas W	••	61 59	B	A A	RAN AN
Nola, Ivan A		62	ĉ	Ä	PA A
O'Flaherty, Desmond T		52	С	Α	A C
O'Leary, Patricia (Mrs)	••	43	ç	A	C
Pearce, Winifred J. (Mrs) Powley, Sylbie	••	43 62	č	A A	D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D
Rhodes, Noeleen J. (Mrs)	••	45	č	Â	RA N
Robinson, John G.	•••	50	č	Ä	RA Wa
Roydhouse, Fiona (Mrs)	••	41	Ċ	A	0
Shalders, Beverley E	••	52	C	A	RA We
Sinclair, Shirley E. (Mrs) Sherritt, Shirley M.	••	47 61	č	A A	
Slaney, Colleen C	••	62	č	A	RA O PA A
Stevens, Barbara J.		62	Č	Â	PA A
Sutherland, Beth C. (Mrs)	• •	50	ç	Α	RA We
Thompson, Jeanette M.	••	62	c	Ă	PA A
Thornley, Wainwright D Van Lier, Aleida J. M.	••	59 61	BOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCO	A A	We RA C
Verrent, Ethel C. J. (Mrs)	••	27	č	Ă	We
			-		

# POST-PRIMARY

Name			Certifi- cate	Personal Classifi- cation	Date of Classifi- cation
Bray, Judith A	••		H/C	I	1/2/62
Cox, Madge E., B.A. DIP.H.	SC.	••	••	II	27/10/61
De Felice, David A.	••	••	••	Ι	17/10/61
Dodge, Ernest N., B.A.	• •	••	В	II	20/10/61
Dunn, Tui E.	••		H/C	I	1/2/62
Robertson, Laura E.			· · ·	I	14/11/61
Sands, Margaret J.			H/C	Ī	21/11/61
Weir, Mary F	••	••	••	Ī	14/11/61

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of January 1962.

A. E. CAMPBELL, Director of Education.

#### Amendment of Standard Specifications

PURSUANT to the Standards Act 1941 and regulations made there-under, the Minister of Industries and Commerce, on 29 January 1962, amended the under-mentioned standard specifications by the incorporation of the amendments shown hereunder:

Number and Title of Specification	Amendment
N.Z.S.S. 1122 : 1962: Capacitors for con- nection to power-frequency systems; being	No. 1 (PD 2703)
BS 1650 : 1955	
N.Z.S.S. 56: Electrical cable soldering sockets;	No. 2 (PD 3747)
being BS 91 : 1954 N.Z.S.S. 158 : 1958: Tungsten filament	No. 3 (PD 3371)
general service electric lamps (200-250V)	
being BS 161 : 1956	NT. 4 (DD 2040)
N.Z.S.S. 721: Pt. 5 : 1961: Terminal markings for input terminals of composite apparatus;	No. 1 (PD 3842)
being BS 822: Pt 5: 1959	

- N.Z.S.S. 1415 : 1958: Dimensions of 3-phase No. 1 (PD 3952)
- electric motors with ventilated enclosures; being BS 2960: 1958 N.Z.S.S. 1509: 1961: Flexible insulating No. 1 (PD 3748), sleeving for electrical purposes; being No. 2 (PD 3872) BS 2848: 1957

Application for copies of the standard specifications so amended should be made to the N.Z. Standards Institute, Bowen State Build-ing, Bowen Street, or Private Bag, Wellington C.1. Copies of the amendments will be supplied free of charge, upon request.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1962.

E. J. SUTCH,

Acting Executive Officer, Standards Council. (S.I. 114/2-121)

#### Specifications Declared to be Standard Specifications

PURSUANT to the Standards Act 1941 and the regulations made thereunder, the Minister of Industries and Commerce, on 18 January 1962, declared the under-mentioned specifications to be standard specifications: Price of

Number and Title of Specification		
I.Z.S.S. 1079: 1962: Flanged cast iron gate valves, classes 125 and 250, for the petroleum industry; being B S 1735: 1960	s. d. 12 6	

N.Z.S.S. 1150 : 1962: Flanged steel check valves for the 15 0 petroleum industry; being B.S. 1868 : 1960

Application for copies should be made to the N.Z. Standards Institute, Bowen State Building, Bowen Street, or Private Bag, Wellington C.1.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1962.

E. SUTCH. Acting Executive Officer, Standards Council. (S.I. 114/2-122)

Specification Declared to be a Standard Specification

PURSUANT to the Standards Act 1941 and the regulations made thereunder, the Minister of Industries and Commerce, on 29 January 1962, declared the under-mentioned specification to be a standard specification:

Number and Title of Specification: N.Z.S.S. 1122:1962: Capacitors for connection to power-frequency systems, being BS. 1650:1955.

Price of Copy (Post Free): 6s.

N.Z

Application for copies should be made to the N.Z. Standards Institute, Bowen State Building, Bowen Street, or Private Bag, Wellington C.1.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1962.

E. J. SUTCH, Acting Executive Officer, Standards Council. (S.I. 114/2-123)

Releasing Land From the Provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953 (Maniapoto Development Scheme)

PURSUANT to section 332 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby declares that on the date of the publication of this notice in the *Gazette* the land described in the Schedule hereto shall cease to be subject to the pro-visions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the said land being so subject by virtue of a notice dated 9 August 1939 and published in the *Gazette*, 10 August 1939, Volume II, page 2144.